
Rathfriland Motor Club Ltd.
EAST COAST CUSTOMS SPELGA PASS HILLCLIMB

Saturday 27th August 2011
ANICC Millers Oils Hill Climb Championship

Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft BottomHarpin Top Spee Run2 64ft BottomHarpin Top Spee Run3 64ft BottomHarpin Top SpeePos P 1 P 2

76   Kenny Wylie                                       121  56.24 51.27  49.00 49.61 1.9914.43 9.5925.59104  49.00 2.1614.11 9.5925.30 94        
306  David Francis                                     92  59.20 52.21  52.04 52.15 2.6015.54 9.8326.78104  52.04 2.6015.49 9.9026.65105  55.09 2.9016.7310.6527.71100 
3    Conor Lavery                                      113  61.66 56.14  54.64 54.64 2.5116.02 9.9928.63103  55.30 2.6916.5610.0128.73104  60.02 2.7618.2010.4431.38 89 
66   Richard McGimpsey                                 74  66.63 56.70  55.20 55.20 2.3916.46 9.3829.36 94  55.20 2.7216.68 9.7228.80 97  57.25 2.4718.07 9.9529.23 91 
38   Rudi  Gage                                        85  62.13 57.40  55.49 55.55 2.5216.33 9.4529.77 96  55.49 2.6316.38 9.2429.87 96  55.51 2.4716.30 9.3629.85 96 
25   Trevor Lancashire                                 116  61.24 56.40  55.63 55.63 2.4016.19 9.6929.75 96  55.66 2.5716.27 9.7229.67 96  57.63 2.6116.8610.1230.65 92 
111  David Armstrong                                   117  65.24 58.45  55.93 55.93 2.5616.19 9.7529.99 91  57.20 2.8416.9810.6429.58 97  56.80 2.8117.53 9.9029.37 91 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    128  66.11 61.44  56.33 56.33 2.3816.0310.1830.12 88  57.46 2.6616.5410.0730.85 88  60.36 2.6017.3610.7332.27 89 
46B  Trevor Allen                                      7a9  64.92 59.07  56.47 58.91 2.4116.1310.0832.70 82  57.22 2.4716.08 9.5531.59 84  56.47 2.5416.17 9.3330.97 95 
917  Jimmy Dougan                                      7a10  69.16 60.46  56.66 57.07 2.3716.65 9.7230.70 93  57.45 2.6116.90 9.8930.66 91  56.66 2.6116.71 9.7430.21 95 
133  John Waring                                       1111  62.84 57.18  56.86 56.86 2.5516.4010.1830.28 87  56.99 2.6816.7110.3529.93 89  59.49 2.7817.7810.2431.47 76 
11   Neil Dugan                                        1112  62.64 57.14  57.01 57.01 2.5516.6310.2530.13 87  57.18 2.5616.7810.0730.33 88  58.80 2.8317.6110.5230.67 85 
68   Barry McBride                                     7a13  64.77 59.19  57.02 57.45 2.5016.5910.0730.79 90  58.31 2.5316.8710.6730.77  57.02 2.8617.57 9.6529.80 96 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                714  71.86 59.92  57.09 57.80 2.5616.8410.2830.68 84  57.09 2.6317.06 9.7930.24 87  64.50 2.7819.6511.3933.46 81 
57   Jack Boal                                         7a15  66.08 58.84  57.10 58.65 3.3118.69 9.4630.50 96  57.10 2.6516.97 9.7830.35 97  57.37 2.8517.69 9.6430.04 98 
30   Martin Taggart                                    1116  62.41 59.09  57.14 57.14 2.5116.74 9.8430.56 88  57.46 2.5916.93 9.9630.57 91  57.76 2.7017.0910.0230.65 92 
42   Robert Gage                                       1017  62.60 59.81  57.28 57.64 2.7317.1810.0330.43 97  58.11 2.9017.2010.0730.84 96  57.28 2.8317.0510.1830.05 99 
9    Mark Lancashire                                   1218  70.01 62.10  57.40 59.46 2.4416.6910.9731.80 90  58.75 2.5416.5610.6431.55 85  57.40 2.6616.7810.4230.20 89 
24   Gerry Magennis                                    7a19  70.17 61.79  57.68 58.35 2.4916.5410.1231.69 89  57.68 2.4916.78 9.8931.01 91  59.46 2.4616.6811.5331.25 96 
18B  Alan Davidson                                     7a20  72.06 61.24  57.77 59.84 2.5617.16 9.9132.77 87  59.24 2.6116.7810.3832.08 90  57.77 2.6416.8510.1530.77 94 
99   Geoff  Kidd                                       721  67.07 60.94  58.39 58.62 2.6517.34 9.9331.35 92  58.43 2.7417.3110.0731.05  58.39 2.7817.3510.0830.96 93 
52   Paul Killen                                       1122  66.45 60.84  59.74 59.74 2.7917.43 9.9932.32 83  60.40 2.6217.5311.1331.74 91  60.02 2.4917.4110.5932.02 85 
741  Barry Griffin                                     323  67.43 60.62  59.84 60.90 2.4617.6410.8632.40 81  59.84 2.0916.7210.7232.40 84  66.25 2.3319.0611.8935.30 76 
53   Niall Braniff                                     1124  64.90 61.18  59.97 59.99 2.8817.5310.5331.93 87  59.97 2.7617.5110.5431.92 89  61.85 2.7718.0411.3432.47 86 
37   Philip Greenlee                                   1125  68.04 69.55  60.01 60.69 2.7317.5810.3032.81 88  60.01 2.8017.5610.1932.26 87  64.95 2.9618.4711.8334.65 82 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 226  66.67 63.86  60.54 61.27 2.7018.62 9.9832.67 87  60.54 2.5117.5710.6032.37  61.24 2.6517.8110.6032.83 87 
10   Gerard McPolin                                    1127  66.44 62.37  60.98 60.98 2.7518.02 9.9333.03 89  62.08 3.0318.1710.4833.43 91  61.20 2.9118.2910.1632.75 89 
101  Rory McPolin                                      1128  65.31 61.32  61.24 61.24 2.6317.8710.4532.92 83  63.73 2.7117.6013.1732.96 86  61.88 2.6918.0810.6733.13 85 
55   Colin McCann                                      229  68.98 64.56  61.59 61.59 2.5717.6510.7033.24 85  61.69 2.4517.6210.9233.15 87  61.76 2.6617.7211.2932.75 84 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    630  65.32 63.16  61.59 61.90 2.5618.2210.4133.27 86  61.59 2.7018.4110.3632.82 89  62.08 2.7318.3310.5833.17 90 
39   Alan Woods                                        931  71.06 62.16  62.50 62.50 2.7118.8310.5833.09 86  63.21 2.9019.2410.7233.25 88        
29   Mark Greer                                        1132  67.95 63.66  62.88 62.88 2.7618.3410.3534.19 84  63.14 2.9718.5910.4534.10 84  67.06 3.0319.5411.9135.61 80 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    633  68.78N.T.R  62.93 63.38 2.7918.7338.30 6.35  88  63.48 2.8319.0010.8933.59 89  62.93 2.7018.3810.8833.67 89 
63   Dermot  Murray                                    1134  68.12 64.22  63.37 63.37 2.6317.8210.7334.82 79  63.58 2.8918.1810.7134.69 78  66.33 2.7918.5611.3436.43 72 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   235  69.73 65.41  64.24 64.24 2.6118.4710.7535.02 81  64.45 2.7218.3911.3334.73 81  70.70 2.6819.6411.8439.22 65 
23   Gary Milligan                                     636  72.29 72.34  65.11 65.75 3.0119.7210.0935.91 75  65.60 2.6918.6411.0435.92 78  65.11 2.7418.9010.8935.32 77 
32   Felix Morgan                                      1037  72.33 67.82  65.22 65.22 2.6619.1139.33 6.78  77  65.92 2.8819.4310.6235.87 80  69.03 2.8419.3111.5638.16 72 
31   Winston Johnston                                  1138  75.67 67.05  65.43 65.78 2.6719.0010.6236.16 75  65.43 2.8318.8410.7835.81 74  72.19 2.8621.4712.2338.49 71 
47   Stephen Walsh                                     639  75.38 67.23  65.55 67.38 2.7619.1311.9836.27 75  65.55 2.7218.3711.5335.65 82  67.16 2.7618.9312.4835.75 81 
28   Kevin Cleere                                      1040  74.00 67.59  66.15 66.15 2.7519.6410.8335.68 72  66.68 2.8320.0110.6436.03 76  66.40 2.8820.0310.6935.68 77 
34   William Hutton                                    641  75.67 68.75  66.60 67.00 2.9419.5811.2136.21 77  67.47 3.0720.0510.9036.52 78  66.60 3.1619.7910.7136.10 79 
36   William McMullan                                  1142  77.97 71.25  68.02 68.02 2.3318.9511.1437.93 81  68.50 2.7819.9411.7236.84 78  69.08 2.5119.4912.1037.49 82 
56   Mark Madine                                       643  79.95 73.87  72.16 72.91 2.8821.3311.2040.38 70  73.00 2.9521.4611.2040.34 70  72.16 3.0621.5610.9839.62 71 
73   Robert Davidson                                   1644  78.74 75.18  73.27 73.87 2.7521.3211.5740.98 72  74.59 3.0622.3911.7040.50 72  73.27 3.0921.5711.6040.10 73 
48   Allan Thompson                                    1645  82.53 75.02  73.53 74.84 2.5822.0711.4941.28 65  74.10 2.7621.7911.3640.95 66  73.53 2.7621.6311.3040.60 66 
33   Paul Robinson                                     1646 106.45100.47  94.27 96.76 3.1327.6113.7655.39 48  95.92 3.2227.1214.0654.74 49  94.27 3.1726.6514.1153.51 50 
14   Sean Kelly                                        647  69.75FAIL                    
114  John Kelly                                        648  75.41                    



  Overall Results    -      Continued

46   David Mutch                                       749  60.28                    

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only.
Class Record - 66.80 sec  - Raymond Nelson - Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Ford Escort                        1  61.27 60.54 61.24 60.54 66.67  2.59 19.56 11.73 35.38  73  63.86  2.53 18.07 11.25 34.54  80 
55   Colin McCann                                      Ford Escort                        2  61.59 61.69 61.76 61.59 68.98  2.77 20.01 12.35 36.62  71  64.56  2.63 18.37 11.05 35.14  76 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche 911                        3  64.24 64.45 70.70 64.24 69.73  2.70 19.78 12.01 37.94  68  65.41  2.60 18.68 10.69 36.04  78 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars  4WD
Class Record - 72.65 sec - Robert Harte - Subaru Legacy - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru                             1  60.90 59.84 66.25 59.84 67.43  2.44 19.72 11.27 36.44  69  60.62  2.36 17.38 10.67 32.57  79 

Class 6 Modified Series Production Cars  2WD only
Class Record - 69.08 sec - Nigel Kinnaird - Ford Fiesta - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        1  61.90 61.59 62.08 61.59 65.32  2.82 19.70 10.94 34.68  79  63.16  2.69 18.68 10.98 33.50  84 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          2  63.38 63.48 62.93 62.93 68.78  2.89 20.29 11.68 36.81  77 N.T.R  2.71 18.65 10.81  
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini                               3  65.75 65.60 65.11 65.11 72.29  3.02 21.34 11.20 39.75  67  72.34  3.10 24.99 10.93 36.42  75 
47   Stephen Walsh                                     Mk 2 Escort                        4  67.38 65.55 67.16 65.55 75.38  3.25 23.08 12.19 40.11  74  67.23  2.88 19.37 11.94 35.92  74 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        5  67.00 67.47 66.60 66.60 75.67  3.10 21.32 13.01 41.34  61  68.75  3.04 20.10 10.91 37.74  
56   Mark Madine                                       Mini                               6  72.91 73.00 72.16 72.16 79.95  3.07 22.74 12.04 45.17  58  73.87  3.14 21.60 11.47 40.80  69 
14   Sean Kelly                                        Peugeot 205                        7    No Run 69.75  3.00 21.20 11.98 36.57  80 FAIL  2.81 19.65 11.10  
114  John Kelly                                        Peugeot 205                        8    No Run 75.41  2.84 22.30 12.10 41.01  51        

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars  2WD only
Class Record - 67.66 sec - Gardiner McIlwaine - Westfield SE  - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

66   Richard McGimpsey                                 Locost RV8                         1  55.20 55.20 57.25 55.20 66.63  2.48 19.38 11.07 36.18  68  56.70  2.43 16.71  9.78 30.21  94 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield SE1                      2  57.80 57.09 64.50 57.09 71.86  2.95 20.58 11.77 39.51  64  59.92 32.57 18.14 10.07 31.71  83 
99   Geoff  Kidd                                       Tiger Cat                          3  58.62 58.43 58.39 58.39 67.07  2.89 19.61 12.12 35.34  79  60.94  2.85 17.86 10.23 32.85  81 
46   David Mutch                                       Tiger                              4    No Run 60.28  2.55 17.39 10.41 32.48  85        

Class 7a Super 7 Sports cars
Class Record -  sec -   -   -  2011

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

46B  Trevor Allen                                      Raw Stryker                        1  58.91 57.22 56.47 56.47 64.92  2.66 19.07 10.57 35.28  72  59.07  2.59 16.62  9.68 32.77  79 
917  Jimmy Dougan                                      GMS                                2  57.07 57.45 56.66 56.66 69.16  2.88 21.01 10.93 37.22  70  60.46 17.75  9.90 32.81  86 
68   Barry McBride                                     Westfield                          3  57.45 58.31 57.02 57.02 64.77  2.67 20.04 10.78 33.95  73  59.19  2.84 17.72  9.69 31.78  83 
57   Jack Boal                                         GTR Locost                         4  58.65 57.10 57.37 57.10 66.08  3.69 20.48 11.27 34.33  78  58.84  2.56 17.61  9.79 31.44  92 
24   Gerry Magennis                                    GMS 002                            5  58.35 57.68 59.46 57.68 70.17  3.04 21.53 11.36 37.28  59  61.79  2.53 18.23 10.23 33.33  74 
18B  Alan Davidson                                     Westfield GMS 111                  6  59.84 59.24 57.77 57.77 72.06  2.67 21.52 11.69 38.85  58  61.24  2.68 18.05  9.95 33.24  78 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve  2WD only
Class Record - 58.71 sec - Rudi Gage - Maguire Mini - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

38   Rudi  Gage                                        Mini Maguire                       1  55.55 55.49 55.51 55.49 62.13  3.18 18.49 10.28 33.36  64  57.40  2.52 16.65  9.43 31.32  86 
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Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record - 57.31 sec - David Francis  - Ford Escort Cosworth - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

306  David Francis                                     Escort Cosworth                    1  52.15 52.04 55.09 52.04 59.20  2.60 16.93 11.89 30.38  90  52.21  2.54 15.39  9.84 26.98 102 
39   Alan Woods                                        Mazda RX8                          2  62.50 63.21  62.50 71.06  3.28 21.67 15.38 34.01  72  62.16  2.80 18.61 10.53 33.02  87 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - 61.04 sec - Robert Gage - Vauxhall Nova - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

42   Robert Gage                                       Vauxhall Nova                      1  57.64 58.11 57.28 57.28 62.60  2.98 19.42 10.67 32.51  83  59.81  2.87 17.82 10.39 31.60  89 
32   Felix Morgan                                      106 Gti                            2  65.22 65.92 69.03 65.22 72.33  4.16 21.91 11.70 38.72  67  67.82  2.76 19.75 10.87 37.20  77 
28   Kevin Cleere                                      Mk 2 Escort                        3  66.15 66.68 66.40 66.15 74.00  3.53 22.81 11.67 39.52  62  67.59  3.16 20.28 10.73 36.58  73 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - 65.31 sec - Rory McPolin  - Ford Escort Mk 2 - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

3    Conor Lavery                                      BMW M3                             1  54.64 55.30 60.02 54.64 61.66  2.74 18.41 10.84 32.41  86  56.14  2.60 16.54 10.13 29.47  97 
25   Trevor Lancashire                                 Mk 2 Escort                        2  55.63 55.66 57.63 55.63 61.24  2.65 17.92 10.56 32.76  83  56.40  2.42 16.47  9.87 30.06  93 
111  David Armstrong                                   Mk 2 Escort                        3  55.93 57.20 56.80 55.93 65.24  3.11 19.73 11.16 34.35  79  58.45  2.87 17.24 10.08 31.13  88 
133  John Waring                                       Mk 2 Escort                        4  56.86 56.99 59.49 56.86 62.84  2.74 18.62 11.01 33.21  75  57.18  2.53 16.37 10.34 30.47  85 
11   Neil Dugan                                        Peugeot 205 RWD                    5  57.01 57.18 58.80 57.01 62.64  2.65 19.02 10.98 32.64  75  57.14  2.49 17.01  9.98 30.15  85 
30   Martin Taggart                                    Mk 2 Escort                        6  57.14 57.46 57.76 57.14 62.41  3.13 18.63 10.94 32.84  77  59.09  2.59 16.96 10.10 32.03  83 
52   Paul Killen                                       Mk 2 Escort                        7  59.74 60.40 60.02 59.74 66.45  3.29 19.38 12.47 34.60  74  60.84  3.03 17.76  9.96 33.12  84 
53   Niall Braniff                                     Mk 2 Escort                        8  59.99 59.97 61.85 59.97 64.90  3.05 19.07 11.74 34.09  78  61.18  2.71 17.60 10.57 33.01  85 
37   Philip Greenlee                                   RS 2000                            9  60.69 60.01 64.95 60.01 68.04  3.23 20.04 11.37 36.63  72  69.55  2.86 18.32 16.36 34.87  81 
10   Gerard McPolin                                    Mk 2 Escort                        10  60.98 62.08 61.20 60.98 66.44  2.89 19.43 11.47 35.54  79  62.37  3.14 18.35 10.28 33.74  86 
101  Rory McPolin                                      Mk 2 Escort                        11  61.24 63.73 61.88 61.24 65.31  3.01 18.78 11.59 34.94  75  61.32  2.71 17.88 10.19 33.25  82 
29   Mark Greer                                        Mk 2 Escort                        12  62.88 63.14 67.06 62.88 67.95  2.84 20.00 11.52 36.43  73  63.66  2.77 18.80 10.29 34.57  84 
63   Dermot  Murray                                    Mk 2 Escort                        13  63.37 63.58 66.33 63.37 68.12  2.80 19.58 11.69 36.85  74  64.22 17.94 10.65 35.63  76 
31   Winston Johnston                                  Mk 2 Escort                        14  65.78 65.43 72.19 65.43 75.67  2.79 21.27 12.69 41.71  65  67.05  2.56 19.02 11.56 36.47  71 
36   William McMullan                                  Mk 2 Escort                        15  68.02 68.50 69.08 68.02 77.97  2.95 22.37 12.79 42.81  60  71.25  2.76 20.42 11.80 39.03  72 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record -  sec -  -  - 2011

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

76   Kenny Wylie                                       Mitsubishi Evo 5                   1  49.61 49.00  49.00 56.24  2.26 16.34 11.14 28.76  84  51.27  2.45 15.25  9.50 26.52 101 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     2  56.33 57.46 60.36 56.33 66.11  2.77 19.39 10.96 35.76  68  61.44  2.77 17.51 10.69 33.24  84 
9    Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     3  59.46 58.75 57.40 57.40 70.01  2.72 21.08 11.81 37.12  74  62.10  3.00 18.49 10.64 32.97  51 

Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record -  sec - l -  - 2011

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft Bottom Harpin Top Spee Run2 64ft Bottom Harpin Top SpeePos

73   Robert Davidson                                   MGBGT                              1  73.87 74.59 73.27 73.27 78.74  3.07 23.10 12.50 43.14  67  75.18  2.79 21.77 11.74 41.67  68 
48   Allan Thompson                                    MG Midget                          2  74.84 74.10 73.53 73.53 82.53  2.98 24.43 13.45 44.65  62  75.02  2.62 21.57 12.28 41.17  63 
33   Paul Robinson                                     Triumph Spitfire                   3  96.76 95.92 94.27 94.27106.45  3.44 31.65 15.03 59.77  47 100.47  3.28 29.53 13.78 57.16  48 
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